
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-391 Name: MCSO Freeway Service Team Grant

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:4/24/2014 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 6/20/2014

Title: From the Office of the Sheriff, requesting authorization to execute the Fifth Amendment to an existing
grant with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for provision of a Freeway Service Team for an
additional $250,000, bringing total grant funding to $1,503,332 and extending the period from July 1,
2013, to June 30, 2014. (Referred to the Committees on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services, and
Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. FREEWAY SERVICE CONTRACT, 5.
CONTRACT AMENDMENTS  I-IV, 6. CONTRACT AMENDMENT V, 7. Audio JSGS 05/08/14, 8. Audio
FPA 05/15/14, 9. CB Resolution (JSGS), 10. CB Resolution (FPA)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive6/20/2014 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

5/22/2014 1 Pass

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

5/22/2014 1

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee5/15/2014 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONJudiciary, Safety and General
Services Committee

5/8/2014 1 Pass

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair4/30/2014 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chair4/30/2014 1

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

